## 504487954 08/03/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4534656

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FUNCTION PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, LLC	03/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HALO NEURO, INC.
Street Address:	735 MARKET ST., FLOOR 4
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612745

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@Schox.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HLNR-D02-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KRISTA THOMPSON

SIGNATURE: /Krista Thompson/

DATE SIGNED: 08/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=HLNR-D02-US2-ASG-Kim2#page1.tif

PATENT 504487954 REEL: 043189 FRAME: 0434

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Function Product Development, LLC, current assignee of the patent application entitled BIOINTERFACE HEADSET ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: HLNR-Do2-US, Application No.: 29,553,732, and filed on 04-FEB-2016.

WHEREAS, Halo Neuro, Inc. ("the assignee"), a state of Delaware corporation located at 735 Market Street, Floor 4, San Francisco, CA is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

# Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Sung Kim President, Function Engineering, Inc.	Sung Net. 444 10, 2018)	Mar 15, 2016

PATENT REEL: 043189 FRAME: 0435

RECORDED: 08/03/2017